

EXHIBIT 1**DELAWARE FAIR PLAN****Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Members' Equity at
March 31, 2017**

	LEDGER ASSETS	ASSETS NOT ADMITTED	NET ADMITTED ASSETS
<u>ASSETS</u>			
Cash	475,139.89	0.00	475,139.89
Investments	280,673.09	0.00	280,673.09
Due from Participating Members	250,000.00	0.00	250,000.00
Accrued Investment Income	0.00	0.00	0.00
Premiums Receivable	13,889.10	7,085.10	6,804.00
Other Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00
Pre-paid Premium Tax	3,510.37	3,510.37	0.00
Pre-paid Expenses	(54.57)	(54.57)	0.00
Pre-paid Pension	0.00	0.00	0.00
Furniture & Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00
Data Processing Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Assets	630.90	630.90	0.00
TOTAL ASSETS	1,023,788.78	11,171.80	1,012,616.98
<u>LIABILITIES</u>			
Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)			77,477.00
Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses			9,043.00
Unpaid Underwriting Expenses			17,179.00
Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits (Medical)			349,161.00
Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)			296,120.00
Unearned Premiums			328,625.00
Unearned Advance Premiums			36,620.00
Claims Checks Payable			129,115.60
Amounts Withheld for Accounts of Others			5,638.47
Unpaid Premium Tax			0.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES			1,248,979.07
<u>MEMBERS' EQUITY</u>			
Members' Equity (Deficit)			(236,362.09)
TOTAL LIABILITIES & MEMBERS' EQUITY			1,012,616.98

EXHIBIT 2**DELAWARE FAIR PLAN**

Income Statement for the Quarter and Year to Date Ending
March 31, 2017

	Quarter	Year
	<u>01/01/ - 03/31/2017</u>	<u>01/01/ - 03/31/2017</u>
<u>UNDERWRITING INCOME</u>		
Premiums Written	126,853.00	126,853.00
Change in Unearned Premiums	49,613.00	49,613.00
Premiums Earned	<u>176,466.00</u>	<u>176,466.00</u>
<u>DEDUCTIONS</u>		
Losses Incurred	73,273.14	73,273.14
Loss Adjustment Expenses Incurred	44,043.47	44,043.47
Other Underwriting Expenses Incurred	89,789.79	89,789.79
Post Retirement Benefits Incurred	13,625.94	13,625.94
Premium Tax Incurred	2,537.06	2,537.06
Total Underwriting Deductions	<u>223,269.40</u>	<u>223,269.40</u>
Net Underwriting Profit or Loss	(46,803.40)	(46,803.40)
<u>OTHER INCOME OR OUTGO</u>		
Net Investment Income	301.64	301.64
Other Income	(24.14)	(24.14)
Premiums/Assessments Charged-Off	7.50	7.50
Total Other Income or Outgo	<u>285.00</u>	<u>285.00</u>
Net Result of Operations	(46,518.40)	(46,518.40)
<u>EQUITY ACCOUNT</u>		
Beginning Members' Equity	(170,227.19)	(170,227.19)
Net Result of Operations	(46,518.40)	(46,518.40)
Change in Assets Not Admitted	(2,969.50)	(2,969.50)
Change in Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)	(16,647.00)	(16,647.00)
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00	0.00
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00	0.00
Assessments Charged-Off	0.00	0.00
Distributions Charged-Off	0.00	0.00
MEMBERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)	<u><u>(236,362.09)</u></u>	<u><u>(236,362.09)</u></u>

EXHIBIT 3**DELAWARE FAIR PLAN****Reconciliation of Ledger Assets As of
March 31, 2017****INCREASE IN LEDGER ASSETS**

Premiums Written	126,853.00
Other Income	0.00
Investment Income	301.64
Unearned Advance Premiums	14,035.00
Amounts Withheld for Accounts of Others	741.47
Claims Checks Payable	86,320.55
Premiums Charged-Off	7.50
Assessments/Distributions to Members Charged-Off	0.00
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00
Change in Other	0.00
TOTAL	<hr/> 228,259.16

DECREASE IN LEDGER ASSETS

Other Income	24.14
Losses Paid	115,718.14
Loss Adjustment Expenses Paid	44,387.47
Other Expenses Paid	104,769.79
Unearned Advance Premiums	0.00
Amounts Withheld for Accounts of Others	0.00
Claims Checks Payable	0.00
Premiums Charged-Off	0.00
Assessments/Distributions to Members Charged-Off	0.00
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00
Change in Other	0.00
TOTAL	<hr/> 264,899.54

Increase(Decrease) in Ledger Assets	(36,640.38)
Ledger Assets at 12/31/2016	<hr/> 1,060,429.16
Ledger Assets at 03/31/2017	1,023,788.78

EXHIBIT 5A

DELAWARE FAIR PLAN

Members' Account by Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending
March 31, 2017

	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	TOTAL
Premiums Written	123,528.00	3,325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	126,853.00
Other Income	(24.14)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(24.14)
Investment Income Received	301.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	301.64
Subtotal	123,805.50	3,325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	127,130.50
EXPENSES PAID:							
Losses	74,911.23	40,806.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	115,718.14
Loss Adjustment Expenses	14,403.59	24,339.86	5,644.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,387.47
Other Underwriting Expenses	94,147.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	94,147.73
Premium Tax	2,470.56	66.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,537.06
Commissions	7,873.20	211.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,085.00
Premiums/Assessments Charged-off	0.00	(7.50)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(7.50)
Subtotal	193,806.31	65,417.57	5,644.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	264,867.90
BALANCE DUE COMPANIES	(70,000.81)	(62,092.57)	(5,644.02)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(137,737.40)
DEDUCT:							
Prior Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prior Non-Admitted Assets	0.00	(8,202.30)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(8,202.30)
Prior Pension	0.00	(524,978.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(524,978.00)
Subtotal	0.00	(533,180.30)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(533,180.30)
ADD:							
Current Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current Non-Admitted Assets	(11,171.80)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(11,171.80)
Current Pension	(541,625.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(541,625.00)
Subtotal	(552,796.80)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(552,796.80)
EQUITY IN ASSETS OF UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION	(622,797.61)	471,087.73	(5,644.02)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(157,353.90)
DEDUCT:							
Current Unearned Premiums	114,768.00	213,857.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	328,625.00
Current Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	66,277.00	11,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	77,477.00
Current Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	17,179.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,179.00
Current Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	103,656.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	103,656.00
Current Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	7,736.00	1,307.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,043.00
Current Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	309,616.00	226,364.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	535,980.00
ADD:							
Prior Unearned Premiums	0.00	378,238.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	378,238.00
Prior Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	0.00	114,922.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	119,922.00
Prior Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	0.00	17,001.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,001.00
Prior Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	0.00	102,651.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	102,651.00
Prior Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	0.00	8,996.00	391.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,387.00
Prior Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	0.00	621,808.00	5,391.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	627,199.00
Change in Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessments Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Distributions Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
NET CHANGE IN MEMBERS' EQUITY	(932,413.61)	866,531.73	(253.02)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(66,134.90)

EXHIBIT 5B

DELAWARE FAIR PLAN

Members' Account by Policy Year for the Year to Date Ending

March 31, 2017

	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	TOTAL
Premiums Written	123,528.00	3,325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	126,853.00
Other Income	(24.14)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(24.14)
Investment Income Received	301.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	301.64
Subtotal	123,805.50	3,325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	127,130.50
EXPENSES PAID:							
Losses	74,911.23	40,806.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	115,718.14
Loss Adjustment Expenses	14,403.59	24,339.86	5,644.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,387.47
Other Underwriting Expenses	94,147.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	94,147.73
Premium Tax	2,470.56	66.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,537.06
Commissions	7,873.20	211.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,085.00
Premiums/Assessments Charged-off	0.00	(7.50)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(7.50)
Subtotal	193,806.31	65,417.57	5,644.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	264,867.90
BALANCE DUE COMPANIES	(70,000.81)	(62,092.57)	(5,644.02)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(137,737.40)
DEDUCT:							
Prior Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prior Non-Admitted Assets	0.00	(8,202.30)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(8,202.30)
Prior Pension	0.00	(524,978.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(524,978.00)
Subtotal	0.00	(533,180.30)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(533,180.30)
ADD:							
Current Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current Non-Admitted Assets	(11,171.80)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(11,171.80)
Current Pension	(541,625.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(541,625.00)
Subtotal	(552,796.80)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(552,796.80)
EQUITY IN ASSETS OF UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION	(622,797.61)	471,087.73	(5,644.02)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(157,353.90)
DEDUCT:							
Current Unearned Premiums	114,768.00	213,857.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	328,625.00
Current Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	66,277.00	11,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	77,477.00
Current Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	17,179.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,179.00
Current Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	103,656.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	103,656.00
Current Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	7,736.00	1,307.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,043.00
Current Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	309,616.00	226,364.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	535,980.00
ADD:							
Prior Unearned Premiums	0.00	378,238.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	378,238.00
Prior Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	0.00	114,922.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	119,922.00
Prior Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	0.00	17,001.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,001.00
Prior Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	0.00	102,651.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	102,651.00
Prior Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	0.00	8,996.00	391.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,387.00
Prior Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	0.00	621,808.00	5,391.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	627,199.00
Change in Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessments Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Distributions Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
NET CHANGE IN MEMBERS' EQUITY	(932,413.61)	866,531.73	(253.02)	0.00	0.00	0.00	(66,134.90)

EXHIBIT 5C

DELAWARE FAIR PLAN
Members' Account for Active Policy Years @
March 31, 2017

	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	TOTAL
Premiums Written	123,528.00	606,237.00	614,447.00	625,834.00	622,490.00	600,523.00	3,193,059.00
Other Income	(24.14)	(30.91)	17.20	(205.38)	262.78	62.02	81.57
Investment Income Received	301.64	339.73	28.65	28.65	28.63	29.49	756.79
Subtotal	123,805.50	606,545.82	614,492.85	625,657.27	622,781.41	600,614.51	3,193,897.36
EXPENSES PAID:							
Losses	74,911.23	173,179.05	293,124.66	367,435.20	739,903.81	190,748.52	1,839,302.47
Loss Adjustment Expenses	14,403.59	69,437.20	72,319.11	85,962.49	117,646.95	79,235.76	439,005.10
Other Underwriting Expenses	94,147.73	472,302.64	352,559.22	388,066.10	344,936.81	386,805.39	2,038,817.89
Premium Tax	2,470.56	12,124.74	12,288.94	12,516.68	12,449.80	12,010.46	63,861.18
Commissions	7,873.20	41,430.80	43,663.30	44,489.90	44,955.21	44,151.63	226,564.04
Premiums/Assessments Charged-off	0.00	37.80	442.90	(170.60)	1,445.80	883.50	2,639.40
Subtotal	193,806.31	768,512.23	774,398.13	898,299.77	1,261,338.38	713,835.26	4,610,190.08
BALANCE DUE COMPANIES	(70,000.81)	(161,966.41)	(159,905.28)	(272,642.50)	(638,556.97)	(113,220.75)	(1,416,292.72)
ADD:							
Current Investment Income Accrued	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Current Non-Admitted Assets	(11,171.80)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(11,171.80)
Current Pension	(541,625.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(541,625.00)
Subtotal	(552,796.80)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(552,796.80)
EQUITY IN ASSETS OF UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION	(622,797.61)	(161,966.41)	(159,905.28)	(272,642.50)	(638,556.97)	(113,220.75)	(1,969,089.52)
DEDUCT:							
Current Unearned Premiums	114,768.00	213,857.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	328,625.00
Current Unpaid Losses (Incl. I.B.N.R.)	66,277.00	11,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	77,477.00
Current Unpaid Underwriting Expenses	17,179.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,179.00
Current Unpaid Post Retirement Benefits	103,656.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	103,656.00
Current Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses	7,736.00	1,307.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,043.00
Current Unpaid Premium Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subtotal	309,616.00	226,364.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	535,980.00
Change in Post Retirement Benefits (Pension)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessment of Policy Year	0.00	250,000.00	525,000.00	0.00	1,069,027.53	400,000.00	2,244,027.53
Distribution of Policy Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Policy Year Closeout	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Assessments Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	(362.25)	0.00	(3,160.00)	(10,275.28)	(13,797.53)
Distributions Charged-Off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,477.43	38,477.43
NET CHANGE IN MEMBERS' EQUITY	(932,413.61)	(138,330.41)	364,732.47	(272,642.50)	427,310.56	314,981.40	(236,362.09)

EXHIBIT 6A

DELAWARE FAIR PLAN

Premium Statistics by Line of Business and Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending
March 31, 2017

	<u>QUARTER</u> 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017			<u>YEAR</u> 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017		
	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>PREMIUMS WRITTEN</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Fire	67,528.00	2,409.00	69,937.00	67,528.00	2,409.00	69,937.00
Other Allied Lines	56,000.00	916.00	56,916.00	56,000.00	916.00	56,916.00
Total	<u>123,528.00</u>	<u>3,325.00</u>	<u>126,853.00</u>	<u>123,528.00</u>	<u>3,325.00</u>	<u>126,853.00</u>
<u>UNEARNED PREMIUMS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD</u>						
Fire	0.00	203,062.00	203,062.00	0.00	203,062.00	203,062.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	175,176.00	175,176.00	0.00	175,176.00	175,176.00
Total	<u>0.00</u>	<u>378,238.00</u>	<u>378,238.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>378,238.00</u>	<u>378,238.00</u>
<u>UNEARNED PREMIUMS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD</u>						
Fire	62,825.00	114,941.00	177,766.00	62,825.00	114,941.00	177,766.00
Other Allied Lines	51,943.00	98,916.00	150,859.00	51,943.00	98,916.00	150,859.00
Total	<u>114,768.00</u>	<u>213,857.00</u>	<u>328,625.00</u>	<u>114,768.00</u>	<u>213,857.00</u>	<u>328,625.00</u>
<u>PREMIUMS EARNED</u>						
Fire	4,703.00	90,530.00	95,233.00	4,703.00	90,530.00	95,233.00
Other Allied Lines	4,057.00	77,176.00	81,233.00	4,057.00	77,176.00	81,233.00
Total	<u>8,760.00</u>	<u>167,706.00</u>	<u>176,466.00</u>	<u>8,760.00</u>	<u>167,706.00</u>	<u>176,466.00</u>

EXHIBIT 6B

DELAWARE FAIR PLAN

Premium Statistics by Class of Business and Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending

March 31, 2017

For Terrorism Reporting Requirements Only

	<u>QUARTER</u> 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017			<u>YEAR</u> 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017		
	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
	<u>PREMIUMS WRITTEN</u>					
Habitational (Owner Occupied)	115,497.00	2,702.00	118,199.00	115,497.00	2,702.00	118,199.00
Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial	8,031.00	623.00	8,654.00	8,031.00	623.00	8,654.00
Total	<u>123,528.00</u>	<u>3,325.00</u>	<u>126,853.00</u>	<u>123,528.00</u>	<u>3,325.00</u>	<u>126,853.00</u>
	<u>UNEARNED PREMIUMS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD</u>					
Habitational (Owner Occupied)	0.00	378,374.00	378,374.00	0.00	378,374.00	378,374.00
Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial	0.00	(136.00)	(136.00)	0.00	(136.00)	(136.00)
Total	<u>0.00</u>	<u>378,238.00</u>	<u>378,238.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>378,238.00</u>	<u>378,238.00</u>
	<u>UNEARNED PREMIUMS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD</u>					
Habitational (Owner Occupied)	110,108.00	205,331.00	315,439.00	110,108.00	205,331.00	315,439.00
Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial	4,660.00	8,526.00	13,186.00	4,660.00	8,526.00	13,186.00
Total	<u>114,768.00</u>	<u>213,857.00</u>	<u>328,625.00</u>	<u>114,768.00</u>	<u>213,857.00</u>	<u>328,625.00</u>
	<u>PREMIUMS EARNED</u>					
Habitational (Owner Occupied)	5,389.00	175,745.00	181,134.00	5,389.00	175,745.00	181,134.00
Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial	3,371.00	(8,039.00)	(4,668.00)	3,371.00	(8,039.00)	(4,668.00)
Total	<u>8,760.00</u>	<u>167,706.00</u>	<u>176,466.00</u>	<u>8,760.00</u>	<u>167,706.00</u>	<u>176,466.00</u>
Premiums Earned for Terrorism Reporting Requirements	3,371.00	(8,039.00)	(4,668.00)	3,371.00	(8,039.00)	(4,668.00)

NOTE: Terrorism Reporting Requirements include: Habitational (Non-Owner Occupied) & Commercial Lines for Premiums Earned only!

EXHIBIT 7A

DELAWARE FAIR PLAN

Loss Statistics by Line of Business and Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending
March 31, 2017

QUARTER
01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017

	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	TOTAL
	LOSSES PAID						
Fire	65,335.80	15,169.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80,505.52
Other Allied Lines	9,575.43	25,637.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,212.62
Total	74,911.23	40,806.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	115,718.14
	UNPAID PREVIOUS PERIOD (INCL. I.B.N.R.)						
Fire	0.00	66,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	66,700.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	48,222.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	53,222.00
Total	0.00	114,922.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	119,922.00
	UNPAID CURRENT PERIOD (INCL. I.B.N.R.)						
Fire	45,300.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,700.00
Other Allied Lines	20,977.00	9,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30,777.00
Total	66,277.00	11,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	77,477.00
	LOSSES INCURRED						
Fire	110,635.80	(50,130.28)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,505.52
Other Allied Lines	30,552.43	(12,784.81)	(5,000.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,767.62
Total	141,188.23	(62,915.09)	(5,000.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	73,273.14
	YEAR TO DATE 01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017						
	LOSSES PAID						
Fire	65,335.80	15,169.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80,505.52
Other Allied Lines	9,575.43	25,637.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,212.62
Total	74,911.23	40,806.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	115,718.14
	UNPAID PREVIOUS PERIOD (INCL. I.B.N.R.)						
Fire	0.00	66,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	66,700.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	48,222.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	53,222.00
Total	0.00	114,922.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	119,922.00
	UNPAID CURRENT PERIOD (INCL. I.B.N.R.)						
Fire	45,300.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,700.00
Other Allied Lines	20,977.00	9,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30,777.00
Total	66,277.00	11,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	77,477.00
	LOSSES INCURRED						
Fire	110,635.80	(50,130.28)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,505.52
Other Allied Lines	30,552.43	(12,784.81)	(5,000.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,767.62
Total	141,188.23	(62,915.09)	(5,000.00)	0.00	0.00	0.00	73,273.14
	I.B.N.R. (CURRENT PERIOD)						
Fire	300.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,700.00
Other Allied Lines	300.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00
Total	600.00	2,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,200.00

EXHIBIT 7B

DELAWARE FAIR PLAN

**Loss Adjustment Statistics by Line of Business and Policy Year for the Quarter & Year to Date Ending
March 31, 2017**

	QUARTER						
	01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017						
	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	TOTAL
	LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES PAID						
Fire	7,253.58	15,184.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,438.14
Other Allied Lines	7,150.01	9,155.30	5,644.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,949.33
Total	14,403.59	24,339.86	5,644.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,387.47
	UNPAID PREVIOUS PERIOD						
Fire	0.00	5,221.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,221.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	3,775.00	391.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,166.00
Total	0.00	8,996.00	391.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,387.00
	UNPAID CURRENT PERIOD						
Fire	5,287.00	163.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,450.00
Other Allied Lines	2,449.00	1,144.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,593.00
Total	7,736.00	1,307.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,043.00
	LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES INCURRED						
Fire	12,540.58	10,126.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,667.14
Other Allied Lines	9,599.01	6,524.30	5,253.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,376.33
Total	22,139.59	16,650.86	5,253.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,043.47
	YEAR TO DATE						
	01/01/2017 - 03/31/2017						
	LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES PAID						
Fire	7,253.58	15,184.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,438.14
Other Allied Lines	7,150.01	9,155.30	5,644.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,949.33
Total	14,403.59	24,339.86	5,644.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,387.47
	UNPAID PREVIOUS PERIOD						
Fire	0.00	5,221.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,221.00
Other Allied Lines	0.00	3,775.00	391.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,166.00
Total	0.00	8,996.00	391.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,387.00
	UNPAID CURRENT PERIOD						
Fire	5,287.00	163.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,450.00
Other Allied Lines	2,449.00	1,144.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,593.00
Total	7,736.00	1,307.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,043.00
	LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES INCURRED						
Fire	12,540.58	10,126.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,667.14
Other Allied Lines	9,599.01	6,524.30	5,253.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,376.33
Total	22,139.59	16,650.86	5,253.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,043.47

EXHIBIT 8

DELAWARE
Report of Catastrophe Losses for the Quarter Ending
March 31, 2017

Cat #	Policy Year	Date of Loss	Line of Business	Unpaid Losses	Paid Losses	Alloc. Unpaid LAE	Paid Loss Adjustment Expenses
	TOTAL			0	0.00	0	0.00